Overview of Compensation Fund Claim Decisions by Fiscal Year
FY 2021 (April 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021)

Last date of Repayment

Motor Dealer Motor Dealer Location Licence Status Amount Claimed Type of Allegation Tribunal Decision Date Claim Outcome Amount Approved for Repayment by Motor Dealer
Payment/Paid to
Claimant
Tricity Mitsubishi Port Coquitlam Cancelled $15,000.00 Misrepresentation of vehicle history 10-Jun-20 Denied
ek 1 claim $15,000.00 1 denied $0.00

FY 2020 (April 1, 2019 - March 31, 2020)

Last date of Repayment

Motor Dealer Motor Dealer Location Licence Status Amount Claimed Type of Allegation Tribunal Decision Date Claim Outcome Amount Approved for Repayment by Motor Dealer
Payment/Paid to
Claimant
Affinity Auto Vancouver Cancelled $43,694.93 Lien 2019-04-03 Paid $20,000.00
All Roads R.V. Ltd Prince George Cancelled $7,879.48 Failure to remit life insurance premiumr 2019-06-05 Denied
Pinnacle Motors Surrey Cancelled $3,600.00 Misrepresentation of consignment 2019-08-07 Denied
TOTALS: 3 claims $55,174.41 1 paid, 2 denied $20,000.00

FY 2019 (April 1, 2018 - March 31, 2019)

Last date of Repayment

Motor Dealer Motor Dealer Location Licence Status Amount Claimed Type of Allegation Tribunal Decision Date Claim Outcome Amount Approved for Repayment by Motor Dealer
Payment/Paid to
Claimant
Pioneer Chrysler Jeep Mission Issued $27,500.00 Misrepresentation 2019-02-06 Denied
D.J. Auto Markets Inc Surrey Cancelled $58,420.00 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2019-02-06 Paid $20,000.00
King George Nissan Surrey Issued $27,500.00 Misrepresentation 2019-02-06 Denied
Applewood Nissan Inc. Surrey Issued $27,500.00 Misrepresentation 2019-02-06 Denied
Lucky 8 Auto Vancouver Issued $27,500.00 Misrepresentation 2019-02-06 Denied
Everyday Motor Centre Victoria Cancelled $20,800.00 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2018-06-08 Paid $20,000.00
Best Import Auto Ltd. Burnaby Cancelled $10,000.00 Misrepresentation 2018-06-08 Denied
TOTALS: 7 claims $199,220.00 1 paid; 1 approved for payment; 5 denied $40,000.00 $0.00

FY 2018 (April 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018)

Last date of Repayment

Motor Dealer Motor Dealer Location Licence Status Amount Claimed Type of Allegation Tribunal Decision Date Claim Outcome Amount Approved for Repayment by Motor Dealer
Payment/Paid to
Claimant
Denali Auto Group Ltd Surrey Cancelled $5,195.69 Misrepresentation 2017-04-12 Denied
Pinnacle Motors Surrey Cancelled $4,403.34 Misrepresentation 2017-04-12 Denied
All The Details Chilliwack Cancelled $5,766.35 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2017-06-02 Denied
All The Details Chilliwack Cancelled $2,000.37 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2017-06-02 Denied
All The Details Chilliwack Cancelled $800.00 Deposit 2017-06-02 Paid $800.00
GN Motors Sales "N" Rentals Limited Surrey Cancelled $45,920.00 Lien 2017-06-02 Paid $20,000.00
GN Motors Sales "N" Rentals Limited Surrey Cancelled $20,391.00 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2017-06-02 Paid $20,000.00
Tricity Mitsubishi Port Coquitlam Cancelled $2,928.80 Extended warranty 2017-06-02 Denied
Tricity Mitsubishi Port Coquitlam Cancelled $2,887.50 Extended warranty 2017-08-09 Denied
Everyday Motor Centre Victoria Cancelled $6,104.27 Misrepresentation 2017-08-09 Denied
A & A Auto Sale Limited Vancouver Cancelled $3,380.00 Misrepresentation 2017-12-01 Paid $3,380.00
GN Motors Sales "N" Rentals Limited Surrey Cancelled $12,407.71 Loss of the vehicle or its value 2017-12-01 Paid $12,407.71
GN Motors Sales "N" Rentals Limited Surrey Cancelled $49,112.43 Misrepresenation 2018-02-14 Denied
Everyday Motor Centre Victoria Cancelled $7,695.44 Misrepresentation 2018-02-14 Denied
TOTALS: 14 claims $168,992.90 5 paid; 9 denied $56,587.71 $0.00

FY 2017 (April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017)
Motor Dealer Motor Dealer Location Licence Status Amount Claimed Type of Allegation Tribunal Decision Date Claim Outcome Amount Approved for Repayment by Motor Dealer
Payment/Paid to

Last date of Repayment

Claimant

Up North Motors Prince George Cancelled $649.95 Extended warranty 2016-04-27 Denied

Last uodated on 2020-07-06



Up North Motors

Orca Bay Suzuki
Maple Ridge Hyundai
Canem Auto Gallery
Don Folk Chevrolet
Flag Mitsubishi
TOTALS:

Last uodated on 2020-07-06

Prince George

Port Coquitlam
Maple Ridge
Kelowna
Kelowna

Surrey

Cancelled

Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled
Cancelled

7 claims

$5,825.68

$6,800.00
$3,542.51
$2,000.00
$4,500.00
$6,448.00
$29,766.14

Extended warranty

Misrepresentation
Manufacturer's defect
Misrepresentation of rebuilt status
Non-disclosure of damage

Extended warranty

2016-04-27

2015-10-07; 2016-06-24
2016-06-24
2016-12-02
2016-12-02
2017-02-15

Denied

Initial outcome - denied;
Reconsideration outcome - paid

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

$3,500.00

1 paid; 6 denied

$3,500.00

$0.00



